

CBI No. 101/2019

CBI v. U.K. Joshi and others

05.03.2022

Both regular Stenographers are on leave.

Present: Ld. PP for CBI.

Accused U.K. Joshi in person with Ld. counsel Sh. Brijender S. Dhall.

Sh. Umesh Sinha, Ld. Counsel for accused Pradeep Jha.

Sh. Rajesh Ranjan, Ld. Counsel for accused Mukesh Puri.

Sh. Sandeep Goyal, Ld. Counsel for accused Satish Aggarwal, Lalit Pujara, Kamlesh Barai and Himender P. Shah.

Separate applications for exemption from personal appearance are filed on behalf of accused persons namely Pradeep Jha, Mukesh Puri, Satish Aggarwal, Lalit Pujara, Kamlesh Barai and Himender P. Shah. Same are allowed for today only.

IO has filed surety bond verification report of accused U.K. Joshi. The same stands accepted.

Put up for purpose already fixed on 22.04.2022.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
ACMM-2 cum ACJ
RADC New Delhi / 05.03.2022