

CBI No. 101/2019
RC- 5A/2005
CBI Vs. U.K.JOSHI

22.04.2022

Present: Ld. PP for CBI.

Sh. Brijender S. Dhull, Ld. counsel for accused U.K. Joshi.

Sh. Umesh Sinha along with Sh. Anil Kumar Singh, Ld.
counsels for accused no. 7 Pradeep Jha.

Sh. Rajesh Ranjan, Ld. counsel for accused no. 9 Mukesh
Puri.

Sh. Ramesh Gupta, Sr. Advocate along with Sh. Sundeep
Goel, Ld. counsels for accused Kamlesh Barai, Satish
Aggarwal, Lalit Pujara and Hamendra Prem Chand Shah.

Common exemption application from personal appearance
filed on behalf of accused Kamlesh Barai, Satish Aggarwal, Lalit Pujara
and Hamendra Prem Chand Shah. Same is allowed for today only.

Separate exemption applications from personal appearance
filed on behalf of accused U.K. Joshi, Pradeep Jha and Mukesh Puri.
Same are allowed for today only.

Put up for purpose fixed on 01.07.2022.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
ACMM-2 cum ACJ
RADC, New Delhi /22.04.2022