

01.07.2022

Present: Ms. Saloni, Ld. APP for the CBI.

All accused persons are absent.

Sh. Bijender S. Dhull, Ld. counsel for accused U.K Joshi.

Sh. Umesh Sinha, Ld. counsel for accused Anil Kumar Singh.

Sh. Rajesh Ranjan, Ld. counsel for accused Mukesh Puri.

Sh. Sundeep Goel, Ld. counsel for accused Lalit Pujara, Kamlesh Barari, Jatin Aggarwal and Harminder B. Shah.

Exemption applications have been moved on behalf of all the accused persons. Heard and allowed for today only for the reasons mentioned in the application with the direction to appear in person without fail on the NDOH.

Part arguments on the point of charge heard.

List for further arguments on the point of charge/ appearance of accused persons on **30.08.2022**.

Date is being given at the convenience of Ld. counsel.

(DEEPAK KUMAR-II)
ACMM-2 cum ACJ
RADC New Delhi / 01.07.2022