

30.08.2022

Present: Ms. Saloni, Ld. APP for the CBI.

Proceedings against Jaswant Lal and Hasmukh Naran Lal Bhatt have already been abated vide orders dated 09.02.2012 and 04.04.2012.

Accused Kamlesh Barari and Mukesh Puri in person.

Accused persons namely U.K Joshi, Lalit Pujara, Satish Aggarwal, Pradeep Jha and Harminder B. Shah are absent.

Sh. Brijender S. Dhull, Ld. counsel for accused U.K Joshi.

Sh. Umesh Sinha, Ld. counsel for accused Pradeep Jha.

Sh. Rajesh Ranjan, Ld. counsel for accused Mukesh Puri.

Sh. Ramesh Gupta Ld. Senior Counsel alongwith Sh. Sundeep Goel Ld. counsel for accused Lalit Pujara, Kamlesh Barari and Satish Aggarwal and Harminder B. Shah.

Exemption applications have been moved on behalf of accused persons namely U.K Joshi, Lalit Pujara, Satish Aggarwal, Pradeep Jha and Harminder B. Shah. Heard and allowed for today only for the reasons mentioned in the application with the direction to appear in person without fail on the NDOH.

Part arguments on the point of charge have been addressed on behalf of CBI/Prosecution and accused no. 1, 2, 5, 6 and 8.

At request of Ld. APP for the CBI and Ld. Senior Counsel, re-list for remaining arguments on the supplementary chargesheet as well as on the aspect of maintainability of chargesheet filed before this court on **01.11.2022**.

Date is being given at the convenience of Ld. counsels.

**(DEEPAK KUMAR-II)
ACMM-2 cum ACJ
RACC New Delhi / 30.08.2022**