

14.12.2022

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present: Ms. Saloni, Ld. APP for CBI.

Proceedings against accused Jaswant Lal and Hasmukh Naran Lal Bhatt have already been abated vide orders dated 09.02.2012 and 04.04.2012.

Accused Satish Aggarwal, Lalit Pujara, Pradeep Jha and Kamlesh Barai in person.

Accused Hamendra P. Shah, Mukesh Puri and U.K. Joshi are absent.

Sh. Brijender Singh Dhull, Ld. counsel for accused U.K. Joshi.

Sh. Umesh Sinha, Ld. counsel for accused Pradeep Jha.

Sh. Umesh Sinha, Ld. proxy counsel for accused Mukesh Puri.

Sh. Ramesh Gupta, Ld. Sr. counsel alongwith Sh. Sundeep Goel, Ld. counsels for accused Lalit Pujara, Kamlesh Barai, Satish Aggarwal and Hamendra P. Shah.

Exemption applications have been moved on behalf of accused **U.K. Joshi, Hamendra P. Shah and Mukesh Puri**. Heard and allowed for today only for the reasons mentioned in the application with the direction to the accused persons to appear in person without fail on the NDOH.

List for purpose fixed on **24.02.2023**.

**(VAIBHAV MEHTA)
LINK ACMM-2 cum ACJ
RADDC, New Delhi/14.12.2022**